Name

Alwin, Andrea
Andersen, Joseph
Anderson, Mark B
Balderas, Israel M
Barajas, Richard
Bartolotta, Lynn
Bonnes, Brian
Brown, Kyle
Cattero, Dominic
Cole, Alvin

Colley, Michael
Deitchman, Holly
Feller, Beth
Flores, Jose
Frega, Mischelle
Fritzler, James A
Hanson, Laurie
Horan, Rebecca
Jimenez, Fabio F
Keers, David
Kellum, Deanna
Krohse, Jeanmarie
Latuszek, Jordan M
Leiferman, Lisa
Luxton, Charles
Mabher, Paul
McClernon, John F
Miller, Kyle
Misiura, James
Nallenweg, Brian
Peterson, Travis
Roberts, Zachary
Schmidt, Robert
Schulz, Adam
Schuster, Marsha

Silbernagel, Kathleen

Smith, David
Thurlby, David

Weissenburger, Andrew

Wittry, Charlene

Batavia Public School District 101
FY26 IMRF Total Compensation Report

IMRF Employees Earning $75,000+ in Total Compensation per Public Act 097-0609

Description

Business Services Coordinator
BFAC Technical Director
Director of Operations
Regional Maintenance
Regional Maintenance
Helpdesk Specialist

Delivery Driver

Building Custodian

District Theatre Director
Head Building Custodian
Facilities Manager

Director of Communications
Benefits Coordinator
Helpdesk Specialist

Human Resource Coordinator
HVAC Engineer

Systems Analyst/Team Lead
Human Resource Coordinator
Network Analyst

Regional Maintenance
Transportation Coordinator
Data & Asmt Manager
Regional Maintenance
Facilitites and Procurement Coordinator
Helpdesk Analyst/Team Lead
Regional Maintenance
Regional Maintenance
Regional Maintenance

Head Building Custodian
Helpdesk Specialist

Network Analyst/Team Lead
Athletic Trainer Lead
Assistant Director of Facilities
Board Certified Behavior Analyst
C&I and SpED Coordinator
C&I and SpED Coordinator
Regional Maintenance
Director Info Services
Systems Analyst

Systems Specialist

Salary IMedical
nsurance
$58,086.54 $23,814.00
$69,779.78 $16,039.00
$160,430.14 $23,814.00
$56,730.96 $20,307.50
$65,062.08 $10,681.50
$81,570.64 $23,814.00
$53,431.92 $31,420.00
$47,439.36 $31,420.00
$119,173.40 $23,814.00
$49,443.84 $23,814.00
$95,588.00 $31,420.00
$125,459.25 $15,391.50
$58,086.54 $23,814.00
$86,220.82 $23,814.00
$59,794.97 $21,161.50
$110,134.00 $0.00
$97,456.31 $8,095.50
$78,750.00 $20,307.50
$98,063.75 $8,095.50
$74,249.28 $23,814.00
$59,794.97 $23,814.00
$89,692.99 $23,814.00
$56,730.96 $16,039.00
$59,794.97 $21,161.50
$100,809.16 $23,814.00
$62,786.16 $10,681.50
$57,065.04 $23,814.00
$57,065.04 $23,814.00
$55,415.52 $23,814.00
$94,508.05 $23,814.00
$107,630.95 $8,095.50
$70,506.54 $31,420.00
$116,003.31 $8,095.50
$80,000.00 $8,095.50
$54,547.50 $23,814.00
$59,794.97 $23,814.00
$74,249.28 $13,351.50
$137,528.97 $23,814.00
$90,482.67 $8,095.50
$83,638.05 $31,420.00

Other Benefits

$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,650.00
$0.00
$1,650.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$1,650.00
$0.00
$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$3,300.00
$3,300.00
$0.00
$3,300.00
$1,650.00
$0.00

Annuities

$750.00
$750.00
$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00
$500.00
$750.00
$0.00
$750.00
$750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$750.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Vacation Days Sick Days

Granted

20
20
20
15
15
20
20
15
20
10
20
20
20
20
20
15
20
20
15
20
20
20
10
20
20
20
10
15
15
20
20
15
20

0
20
20
20
20
20
20

Granted
12
2
27
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

N

Total

$85,950.54
$89,868.78
$193,544.14
$77,038.46
$75,743.58
$108,684.64
$84,851.92
$78,859.36
$146,537.40
$76,557.84
$127,008.00
$144,150.75
$85,950.54
$113,334.82
$81,706.47
$110,134.00
$107,701.81
$99,807.50
$107,809.25
$102,113.28
$87,658.97
$116,806.99
$76,069.96
$81,706.47
$128,423.16
$73,467.66
$84,179.04
$84,179.04
$82,529.52
$121,622.05
$117,376.45
$101,926.54
$125,748.81
$89,745.50
$82,661.50
$87,658.97
$88,350.78
$164,642.97
$100,228.17
$115,058.05



