## Batavia Public School District 101 FY26 IMRF Total Compensation Report IMRF Employees Earning \$75,000+ in Total Compensation per Public Act 097-0609

Name	Description	Salary	Medical Insurance	Other Benefits	Annuities	Vacation Days Granted	Sick Days Granted	Total
Alwin, Andrea	Business Services Coordinator	\$58,086.54	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$85,950.54
Andersen, Joseph	BFAC Technical Director	\$69,779.78	\$16,039.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$89,868.78
Anderson, Mark B	Director of Operations	\$160,430.14	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	20	27	\$193,544.14
Balderas, Israel M	Regional Maintenance	\$56,730.96	\$20,307.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$77,038.46
Barajas, Richard	Regional Maintenance	\$65,062.08	\$10,681.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$75,743.58
Bartolotta, Lynn	Helpdesk Specialist	\$81,570.64	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$108,684.64
Bonnes, Brian	Delivery Driver	\$53,431.92	\$31,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$84,851.92
Brown, Kyle	Building Custodian	\$47,439.36	\$31,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$78,859.36
Cattero, Dominic	District Theatre Director	\$119,173.40	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	20	12	\$146,537.40
Cole, Alvin	Head Building Custodian	\$49,443.84	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	10	12	\$76,557.84
Colley, Michael	Facilities Manager	\$95,588.00	\$31,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$127,008.00
Deitchman, Holly	Director of Communications	\$125,459.25	\$15,391.50	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$144,150.75
Feller, Beth	Benefits Coordinator	\$58,086.54	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$85,950.54
Flores, Jose	Helpdesk Specialist	\$86,220.82	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$113,334.82
Frega, Mischelle	Human Resource Coordinator	\$59,794.97	\$21,161.50	\$0.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$81,706.47
Fritzler, James A	HVAC Engineer	\$110,134.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$110,134.00
Hanson, Laurie	Systems Analyst/Team Lead	\$97,456.31	\$8,095.50	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	20	12	\$107,701.81
Horan, Rebecca	Human Resource Coordinator	\$78,750.00	\$20,307.50	\$0.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$99,807.50
Jimenez, Fabio F	Network Analyst	\$98,063.75	\$8,095.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$107,809.25
Keers, David	Regional Maintenance	\$74,249.28	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$102,113.28
Kellum, Deanna	Transportation Coordinator	\$59,794.97	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$87,658.97
Krohse, Jeanmarie	Data & Asmt Manager	\$89,692.99	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$116,806.99
Latuszek, Jordan M	Regional Maintenance	\$56,730.96	\$16,039.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	10	12	\$76,069.96
Leiferman, Lisa	Facilitites and Procurement Coordinator	\$59,794.97	\$21,161.50	\$0.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$81,706.47
Luxton, Charles	Helpdesk Analyst/Team Lead	\$100,809.16	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	20	12	\$128,423.16
Maher, Paul	Regional Maintenance	\$62,786.16	\$10,681.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$73,467.66
McClernon, John F	Regional Maintenance	\$57,065.04	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	10	12	\$84,179.04
Miller, Kyle	Regional Maintenance	\$57,065.04	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$84,179.04
Misiura, James	Head Building Custodian	\$55,415.52	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$82,529.52
Nallenweg, Brian	Helpdesk Specialist	\$94,508.05	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$121,622.05
Peterson, Travis	Network Analyst/Team Lead	\$107,630.95	\$8,095.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$117,376.45
Roberts, Zachary	Athletic Trainer Lead	\$70,506.54	\$31,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	12	\$101,926.54
Schmidt, Robert	Assistant Director of Facilities	\$116,003.31	\$8,095.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	20	15	\$125,748.81
Schulz, Adam	Board Certified Behavior Analyst	\$80,000.00	\$8,095.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	0	12	\$89,745.50
Schuster, Marsha	C&I and SpED Coordinator	\$54,547.50	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	20	12	\$82,661.50
Silbernagel, Kathleen	C&I and SpED Coordinator	\$59,794.97	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$87,658.97
Smith, David	Regional Maintenance	\$74,249.28	\$13,351.50	\$0.00	\$750.00	20	12	\$88,350.78
Thurlby, David	Director Info Services	\$137,528.97	\$23,814.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$164,642.97
Weissenburger, Andrew	Systems Analyst	\$90,482.67	\$8,095.50	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$100,228.17
Wittry, Charlene	Systems Specialist	\$83,638.05	\$31,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$115,058.05